

TOPICS

January 14, 2022

MIRAIT Holdings Corporation

Notice of Publication of "MIRAIT Group Integrated Report 2021"

MIRAIT Holdings Corporation (head office: Koto-ku, Tokyo; President: Toshiki Nakayama) has recently issued **an integrated report** in place of a corporate report.

MIRAIT Group Integrated Report 2021 can be found on our website. Japanese: <u>https://www.mirait.co.jp/csr/data/mirait_integrated_report2021.pdf</u> English: <u>https://www.mirait.co.jp/en/pdf/e_miraitcsr.pdf</u>

[Editorial Policy]

This report presents the policies, plans, and activities of the MIRAIT Group for short-term and medium-to long-term value creation, as well as their results.

At the outset of the MIRAIT Group's business and direction, we explain the capital that underpins the business and its efforts to enhance it.

The report also reports on important business initiatives in line with the outline of the medium-term management plan, as well as the status of the strengthening of the management foundation centered on **ESG**.

We also strive to provide a concise but comprehensive report on overall governance, financial and non-financial performance trends, and other matters.